
組距 人數 組距 人數 組距 人數

500分 0 ~ 0

499.9 － 495 0 0 ~ 0 399.9 － 395 11 123 ~ 133 299.9 － 280 20 288 ~ 307

494.9 － 490 1 0 ~ 1 394.9 － 390 14 134 ~ 147 279.9 － 260 30 308 ~ 337

489.9 － 485 0 2 ~ 1 389.9 － 385 12 148 ~ 159 259.9 － 240 45 338 ~ 382

484.9 － 480 0 2 ~ 1 384.9 － 380 5 160 ~ 164 239.9 － 220 35 383 ~ 417

479.9 － 475 2 2 ~ 3 379.9 － 375 12 165 ~ 176 219.9 － 200 14 418 ~ 431

474.9 － 470 4 4 ~ 7 374.9 － 370 13 177 ~ 189 199.9 － 180 15 432 ~ 446

469.9 － 465 3 8 ~ 10 369.9 － 365 7 190 ~ 196 179.9 － 160 31 447 ~ 477

464.9 － 460 4 11 ~ 14 364.9 － 360 7 197 ~ 203 159.9 － 140 22 478 ~ 499

459.9 － 455 5 15 ~ 19 359.9 － 355 11 204 ~ 214 139.9 － 120 14 500 ~ 513

454.9 － 450 11 20 ~ 30 354.9 － 350 9 215 ~ 223 119.9 － 100 4 514 ~ 517

449.9 － 445 12 31 ~ 42 349.9 － 345 9 224 ~ 232 100>X 10

444.9 － 440 8 43 ~ 50 344.9 － 340 11 233 ~ 243

439.9 － 435 10 51 ~ 60 339.9 － 335 4 244 ~ 247 科目

434.9 － 430 4 61 ~ 64 334.9 － 330 8 248 ~ 255 國文

429.9 － 425 10 65 ~ 74 329.9 － 325 6 256 ~ 261 英文

424.9 － 420 16 75 ~ 90 324.9 － 320 5 262 ~ 266 數學

419.9 － 415 13 91 ~ 103 319.9 － 315 4 267 ~ 270 社會

414.9 － 410 6 104 ~ 109 314.9 － 310 5 271 ~ 275 自然

409.9 － 405 7 110 ~ 116 309.9 － 305 8 276 ~ 283

404.9 － 400 6 117 ~ 122 304.9 － 300 4 284 ~ 287

自然成績為理化和地科加權計算

54.71

69.93

64.24

59.04

59.50
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